
                                               DRAW

Competition 16 - Kohnkes Own CDI-Under 25 Grand Prix Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

8:00 AM

8:08 AM

8:16 AM

Competition 7 - Vet Align CDI-Pony Riders Individual Test Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); H: Vittorio Barba (PHI); C: Jane Ventura (AUS); M: Ricky MacMillan (AUS); B: Sue Hobson (NZL)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

8:20 AM

8:28 AM

8:36 AM

8:44 AM

Competition 13 - West Peak Warmbloods CDI-Young Riders Individual Test Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); H: Vittorio Barba (PHI); C: Jane Ventura (AUS); M: Ricky MacMillan (AUS); B: Sue Hobson (NZL)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

9:00 AM

9:08 AM

9:16 AM

9:24 AM

9:32 AM

9:40 AM

Competition 10 - County Saddlery CDI-Junior Riders Individual Test Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Susie Hoevenaars (AUS); H: Vittorio Barba (PHI); C: Jobina Kennedy (AUS); M: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL);B: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

11:00 AM

11:08 AM

11:16 AM

11:24 AM

11:32 AM

11:40 AM

11:48 AM

11:56 AM

12:04 PM

Drag arena 9:40-10:00 AM

Drag arena 2:00-2:15 PM

2025 The Saddlefitter Brisbane CDI 

& Queensland Dressage Championships 

Saturday - September 20th 2025

Draw

Masterclass 2 12:30-1.30 PM

Remi Stud Scholarship 1.30 PM - 2.00 PM

End of Class

End of Class

Saddlefitter seminar 12.05 - 12.30 PM

Warm-up closed for dragging 12:00-12.20 PM

Masterclass 1 10:00-10:50 AM

End of Class

End of Class



Competition 37 - International Horse Breeders CDN Grand Prix Kur Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Ricky MacMillan (AUS); H: Jobina Kennedy (AUS); C: Mary Seefried (AUS); M: Sue Hobson (NZL); B: Jane Ventura (AUS)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

2:30 PM

2:39 PM

2:48 PM

2:57 PM

Competition 24 - Equestrian Queensland Intermediate I Freestyle Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Ricky MacMillan (AUS); H: Jobina Kennedy (AUS); C: Susie Hoevenaars (AUS); M: Sue Hobson (NZL); B: Jane Ventura (AUS)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

3:10 PM

3:19 PM

3:28 PM

3:37 PM

3:46 PM

3:55 PM

4:04 PM

4:13 PM

4:22 PM

4:31 PM

4:40 PM

4:49 PM

4:58 PM

5:07 PM

Competition 31 - Equestrian Queensland Intermediate A/B Freestyle Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); H: Jobina Kennedy (AUS); C: Mary Seefried (AUS); M: Sue Hobson (NZL); B: Connie Murray (AUS)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

6:00 PM

6:09 PM

6:18 PM

6:27 PM

6:36 PM

6:45 PM

Competition 3 - Cavaleira CDI 3* Grand Prix Kur Prydes Easifeeds Main Arena

Judges: E: Susie Hoevenaars (AUS); H: Sue Hobson (NZL); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED); B: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

7:30 PM

7:39 PM

7:48 PM

7:57 PM

8:06 PM

8:15 PM

8:24 PM

8:33 PM

End of Class

End of Class

Cavaleira CDI Grand Prix Kur Champion Presentation 8.45 PM

End of Class

Hobby Horse Competition 7.00-7.30 PM

Equestrian Queensland Intermediate I Freestyle Champion Presentation 5.10 PM

Cavaleira CDN Small Tour Champion 5:15 

End of Class

Equestrian Queensland Intermediate A/B Freestyle Champion Presentation 6.50 PM

Drag arena 7:00-7:15 PM

Cavaleira CDN Medium Tour Champion 6:55 PM

Warm-up closed for dragging 5.00 - 5.15 PM

International Horse Breeders CDN Grand Prix Kur Champion Presentation 3.00 PM

Drag arena 5:30-6:00 PM



Competition 40A - Future Farms Pony Advanced 5.2 Indoor 2

Judges: E: Irene Bakels-Noreen (QLD); C: Mary Seefried (AUS); M: Janifer Willis (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

8:00 AM 7416 HALUMA PARK TEWDWR MEDWYN Emelia Phillips QLD

8:09 AM P1677 GLAMOUR ROCK BHI Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD

8:18 AM

Competition 39A - Picture the Moment AOR Advanced 5.2 Indoor 2

Judges: E: Irene Bakels-Noreen (QLD); C: Mary Seefried (AUS); M: Janifer Willis (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

8:30 AM 392 DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD Mikaela Pohlner QLD

8:39 AM 7781 QUINTESSENCE R Jana Stadelmann QLD

8:48 AM 6952 BASALI Jan Mastin NSW

8:57 AM 7791 CJP QUATERSTERN Rebecca Crane QLD

9:06 AM 956 FURST MEMORY Cheryl Lawrence QLD

9:15 AM 7491 SIRSATION Racheal Spring QLD

9:24 AM 307 D ARTAGNAN TPH Rebecca Haigh QLD

9:33 AM

Competition 38A - GPK Group Open Advanced 5.2 Indoor 2

Judges: E: Irene Bakels-Noreen (QLD); C: Mary Seefried (AUS); M: Janifer Willis (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

9:45 AM 930 DENIRA Matthew Lord QLD

9:54 AM 8001 DAVROL DEXTER Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD

10:03 AM 2195 VERSACE I Kimberley Webb QLD

10:12 AM 243 FLEURDELYS Carissa Airey QLD

10:21 AM 8757 HILTON TC Sophie Marschner QLD

10:30 AM 3877 SEVENOAKS FENRYS Tanisha Ryan NSW

10:39 AM 695 VAN GOGH Julie Bland QLD

10:48 AM 100 PICASSO MI Katharine Farrell NSW

10:57 AM 6285 BLENHEIM PARK FOOTLOOSE Rachel Berry QLD

11:06 AM 6105 REMI BELLAGIO Caitlin Moore QLD

11:15 AM 665 VILAGGO Lisa Martin NSW

11:24 AM 7420 BENCHMARK LIVE IT UP Darcy Flanagan QLD

11:33 AM

Competition 5 - Remi Stud CDI-Children Riders Team Test Indoor 2

Judges: E: Eduard De Wolff Van Westerrode (NED) & Sue Hobson (NZL); C: Jobina Kennedy (AUS)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

1:00 PM

1:08 PM

1:16 PM

Competition 40B - Future Farms Pony Advanced 5.3 Indoor 2

Judges: E: Vittorio Barba (PHI); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

1:30 PM P1677 GLAMOUR ROCK BHI Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD

1:39 PM 7416 HALUMA PARK TEWDWR MEDWYN Emelia Phillips QLD

1:48 PM

Competition 39B - Picture the Moment AOR Advanced 5.3 Indoor 2

Judges: E: Vittorio Barba (PHI); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

1:55 PM 956 FURST MEMORY Cheryl Lawrence QLD

2:04 PM 307 D ARTAGNAN TPH Rebecca Haigh QLD

2:13 PM 7791 CJP QUATERSTERN Rebecca Crane QLD

2:22 PM 7491 SIRSATION Racheal Spring QLD

2:31 PM 7781 QUINTESSENCE R Jana Stadelmann QLD

2:40 PM 392 DUSTY RIVERS Q WOOD Mikaela Pohlner QLD

2:49 PM 6952 BASALI Jan Mastin NSW

2:58 PM

Warm-up closed for dragging 12:00-12.20 PM

End of Class

Drag arena 2 11:40-12.00 PM

End of Class

End of Class

End of Class

End of Class

End of Class



Competition 38B - GPK Group Open Advanced 5.3 Indoor 2

Judges: E: Vittorio Barba (PHI); C: Maria Schwennesen (AUS); M: Helen Hughes-Keen (NZL)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

3:15 PM 3877 SEVENOAKS FENRYS Tanisha Ryan NSW

3:24 PM 695 VAN GOGH Julie Bland QLD

3:33 PM 8757 HILTON TC Sophie Marschner QLD

3:42 PM 930 DENIRA Matthew Lord QLD

3:51 PM 6285 BLENHEIM PARK FOOTLOOSE Rachel Berry QLD

4:00 PM 8001 DAVROL DEXTER Emma Flavelle-Watts QLD

4:09 PM 7420 BENCHMARK LIVE IT UP Darcy Flanagan QLD

4:18 PM 2195 VERSACE I Kimberley Webb QLD

4:27 PM 665 VILAGGO Lisa Martin NSW

4:36 PM 100 PICASSO MI Katharine Farrell NSW

4:45 PM 243 FLEURDELYS Carissa Airey QLD

4:54 PM 6105 REMI BELLAGIO Caitlin Moore QLD

5:03 PM

Competition 47A - Stance Equine Pony Elementary 3.2 Outdoor 1

Judges: E: Sheryl Hering (QLD); C: Sue McDermott (TAS); M: Jacki Reed (AUS)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

8:00 AM 8705 KINGSFIELD DIOR Nicole Tough QLD

8:08 AM 8958 GOMEZ S Danielle Keogh QLD

8:16 AM 7723 MR BANKS Morgan Lyall QLD

8:24 AM 7589 ARAJAY PARK MAVERICK Saasha Greeney NSW

8:32 AM 8390 JASHEEKA PARTY EXPRESS Shae Herwig NSW

8:40 AM 4212 MAIVE KEEVA WELSHMAN Kate O'sullivan QLD

8:48 AM 2168 GWARRYEN AURORA Belinda Russo QLD

8:56 AM 8269 MIRINDA MATINEE MAGICIAN Abby Smith QLD

9:04 AM 6678 TOKAYLA LODGE CLEOPATRA Lucy Mcdonald QLD

9:12 AM 8177 PARKLANE  CLEOPATRA Sasha Norton QLD

9:20 AM 8221 CLASSIC DIAMOND B Glenn Pearce QLD

9:28 AM 7284 INDI MOLLOY Alicia Dyke QLD

9:36 AM 8207 ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE Jessica Dertell VIC

9:44 AM

Competition 45A - Julie Field Art Open Elementary 3.2 Outdoor 1

Judges: E: Sheryl Hering (QLD); C: Sue McDermott (TAS); M: Jacki Reed (AUS)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

10:00 AM 1002 REBELLE Jessica Callus NSW

10:08 AM 8077 FINCH FARM COSMIQUE CAVALL Sandi-Leigh Norris QLD

10:16 AM 7847 LAURIETTE BEP Francesca Greer QLD

10:24 AM 8800 DARIUS Hannah Giblin QLD

10:32 AM 4246 EVERDEEN Nicole Tough QLD

10:40 AM 8085 FREALYN Denise Rogan NSW

10:48 AM 3462 AVONDALE FAIRLIGHT Naomi Strong QLD

10:56 AM 8289 CBM PRESIDENTS DAUGHTER Danielle Keogh QLD

11:04 AM 1799 OSAKA P Jessica Dertell VIC

11:12 AM 8624 REMI FURSTIN HIT Danielle McMahon QLD

11:20 AM 641 ABER DIOR MI Jessica Callus NSW

11:28 AM 1908 SALVATORE Bronte Neville-Mott QLD

11:36 AM

Competition 47B - Stance Equine Pony Elementary 3.3 Outdoor 2

Judges: H: Tracy Rathjen (QLD); C: Connie Murray (QLD); B: Belinda Snooks (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

11:00 AM 2168 GWARRYEN AURORA Belinda Russo QLD

11:08 AM 8177 PARKLANE  CLEOPATRA Sasha Norton QLD

11:16 AM 8390 JASHEEKA PARTY EXPRESS Shae Herwig NSW

11:24 AM 8221 CLASSIC DIAMOND B Glenn Pearce QLD

11:32 AM 8269 MIRINDA MATINEE MAGICIAN Abby Smith QLD

11:40 AM 7284 INDI MOLLOY Alicia Dyke QLD

11:48 AM 7589 ARAJAY PARK MAVERICK Saasha Greeney NSW

11:56 AM 6678 TOKAYLA LODGE CLEOPATRA Lucy Mcdonald QLD

12:04 PM 8705 KINGSFIELD DIOR Nicole Tough QLD

12:12 PM 7723 MR BANKS Morgan Lyall QLD

12:20 PM 8958 GOMEZ S Danielle Keogh QLD

12:28 PM 8207 ROSEGLEN CROWN ROYALE Jessica Dertell VIC

12:36 PM 4212 MAIVE KEEVA WELSHMAN Kate O'sullivan QLD

12:44 PM

End of Class

End of Class

Warm-up closed for dragging 5.00 - 5.15 PM

End of Class

End of Class



Competition 45B - Julie Field Art Open Elementary 3.3 Outdoor 2

Judges: H: Tracy Rathjen (QLD); C: Connie Murray (QLD); B: Belinda Snooks (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

1:00 PM 8085 FREALYN Denise Rogan NSW

1:08 PM 1002 REBELLE Jessica Callus NSW

1:16 PM 3462 AVONDALE FAIRLIGHT Naomi Strong QLD

1:24 PM 8624 REMI FURSTIN HIT Danielle McMahon QLD

1:32 PM 7847 LAURIETTE BEP Francesca Greer QLD

1:40 PM 8077 FINCH FARM COSMIQUE CAVALL Sandi-Leigh Norris QLD

1:48 PM 4246 EVERDEEN Nicole Tough QLD

1:56 PM 1908 SALVATORE Bronte Neville-Mott QLD

2:04 PM 1799 OSAKA P Jessica Dertell VIC

2:12 PM 8800 DARIUS Hannah Giblin QLD

2:20 PM 8289 CBM PRESIDENTS DAUGHTER Danielle Keogh QLD

2:28 PM 641 ABER DIOR MI Jessica Callus NSW

2:36 PM

Competition 46A - Interpath AOR Elementary 3.2 Outdoor 3

Judges: E: Sandi Gillott (QLD); C: Jacqui Huppert (QLD); M: Ricky MacMIllan (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

8:00 AM 1609 MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH HONOUR Sarah Gould QLD

8:08 AM 7552 BOOROODABIN ECLIPSE Laura-Grace Nicholls QLD

8:16 AM 8985 MAXAMUS Florine Borgeaud QLD

8:24 AM 6889 VITORIA II Linda Makejev NSW

8:32 AM 5419 PURPLE ECLIPSE Bianca-Rose Kurtovic NSW

8:40 AM 951 YONDELLA DEFENDER Teresa Crawford NSW

8:48 AM 7496 COURTLANDS ANNIKA Mark Reid QLD

8:56 AM 8435 JGE ALBERT Olivia Farrell QLD

9:04 AM 8369 SPRINGSIDE EDDISON Sarah Kassulke QLD

9:12 AM 9189 WATTLEVIEW ZEPHYR Tammy White QLD

9:20 AM

9:28 AM

9:36 AM 8474 FURSTINA Madison Dawdy QLD

9:44 AM 1261 VALENTINOS ERICO TORRELUNA Petra Von Natzmer QLD

9:52 AM 7941 MARTINA MCM Rebecca Aitken QLD

10:00 AM 6300 STONEFOX ZARA Linda Janse van Rensburg QLD

10:08 AM 7005 ESCADA Gwen Paddon NSW

10:16 AM 8338 DANSON ROYAL MELODY Janelle Ware QLD

10:24 AM 6393 FEDERATION Fiona Bassingthwaighte QLD

10:32 AM 8456 LEANDAR Michael Hughes QLD

10:40 AM 3004 CIROCCO Maci Cottrell QLD

10:48 AM 7488 JAYBEE AL CHARISMA Beth-Marie Rodda QLD

10:56 AM

Competition 46B - Interpath AOR Elementary 3.3 Outdoor 3

Judges: E: Naomi O'Farrell (QLD); C: Margot Warnett (QLD); M: Felicity St John (QLD)

Time Bridle No. Horse Rider State

11:30 AM 8985 MAXAMUS Florine Borgeaud QLD

11:38 AM 951 YONDELLA DEFENDER Teresa Crawford NSW

11:46 AM 9189 WATTLEVIEW ZEPHYR Tammy White QLD

11:54 AM 7496 COURTLANDS ANNIKA Mark Reid QLD

12:02 PM 7552 BOOROODABIN ECLIPSE Laura-Grace Nicholls QLD

12:10 PM 5419 PURPLE ECLIPSE Bianca-Rose Kurtovic NSW

12:18 PM 6889 VITORIA II Linda Makejev NSW

12:26 PM 8369 SPRINGSIDE EDDISON Sarah Kassulke QLD

12:34 PM 1609 MIMOSAFARM DANCE WITH HONOUR Sarah Gould QLD

12:42 PM 8435 JGE ALBERT Olivia Farrell QLD

12:50 PM

12:58 PM

1:06 PM 7005 ESCADA Gwen Paddon NSW

1:14 PM 7488 JAYBEE AL CHARISMA Beth-Marie Rodda QLD

1:22 PM 6393 FEDERATION Fiona Bassingthwaighte QLD

1:30 PM 7941 MARTINA MCM Rebecca Aitken QLD

1:38 PM 3004 CIROCCO Maci Cottrell QLD

1:46 PM 1261 VALENTINOS ERICO TORRELUNA Petra Von Natzmer QLD

1:54 PM 8456 LEANDAR Michael Hughes QLD

2:02 PM 8474 FURSTINA Madison Dawdy QLD

2:10 PM 8338 DANSON ROYAL MELODY Janelle Ware QLD

2:18 PM 6300 STONEFOX ZARA Linda Janse van Rensburg QLD

2:26 PM End of Class

End of Class

Break

Break

End of Class

Break

Break




